# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

**NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
EKC Technology Inc.		07/19/2002	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	E. I. du Pont de Nemours and Company	
Street Address:	1007 Market Street	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19898	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1190342	BURMAR
Registration Number:	1285680	EKC TECHNOLOGY, INC.
Registration Number:	2195771	HDA
Registration Number:	1315233	NOPHENOL 922
Registration Number:	1653305	PLASMASOLV
Registration Number:	1815324	PLASMASOLV
Serial Number:	76191732	PMOD
Registration Number:	1739380	POSISTRIP

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (302)892-0562

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3029925844

Email: michael.d.villec@usa.dupont.com

Correspondent Name: Michael Villec
Address Line 1: 1007 Market Street

Address Line 4: Wilmington, DELAWARE 19898

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002872 FRAME: 0495

900008994

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael Villec			
Total Attachments: 2				
source=EKC Assignment#page1.tif				
source=EKC Assignment1#page1.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 002872 FRAME: 0496

#### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, EKC Technology, Inc., a California Corporation, having its principal place of business at 2520 Barrington Court, Hayward, California, 94545, United States of America, (hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR") is the owner of the trademarks listed on Schedule "A" of this Assignment:.

WHEREAS, E. I. du Pont de Nemours and Company, a Delaware Corporation, having its principal place of business at 1007 Market Street, Wilmington, Delaware, 19898, United States of America, (hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire all of the rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks listed on Schedule "A" of this Assignment and the goodwill symbolized by said.

NOW THEREFORE, for consideration set forth and other good and valuable consideration paid to ASSIGNOR, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all of ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest in and to said Trademark, and the goodwill symbolized by said Trademark, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Trademark Office in which the listed Trademark was filed for registration as set forth in Schedule A attached hereto, to record the Assignment to said Trademark and the goodwill symbolized by said Trademark to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

This Agreement is entered into with effective date as of the 19th day of July, 2002 by and between ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE.

EKC Technology, Inc.

Name: John Odom Title: President

SWORN to and subscribed before me this & day of

MHY, 2004.

Willawrea

Contra Costa County My Comm. Expires Jun 6, 2004

KAREN D. WILLWERTH

Commission #1263270 Notary Public - California

E. I. du Pont de Nemours and Company

alessa W Name:

Title:

Calissa W. Brown

**Assistant Secretary** 

SWORN to and subscribed before me this \_\_\_\_\_ day of

ne, 2004.

Notary Public

MARIE S. MANUEL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF DELAWARE My Commission Expires Feb. 7, 2008

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002872 FRAME: 0497

# Attachment "A" TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SCHEDULE

Trademark	Country	Registration No.
BURMAR	USA	1190342
EKC TECHNOLOGY, INC.	USA	1285680
HDA	USA	2195771
NOPHENOL 922	USA	1315233
PLASMASOLV	USA	1653305
PLASMASOLV	USA	1815324
PMOD	USA	App. No. 76/191732
POSISTRIP	USA	1739380

**RECORDED: 06/10/2004** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002872 FRAME: 0498